

10
Ct
No24
AGM

18.07
.2024

**In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 9082 of 2018

**Senior Superintendent of Post Officers, South
Kolkata Division & Anr.**

Vs

Central Information Commission & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners at the time of call. No accommodation is sought for.

WPA 9082 of 2018 is dismissed for default.

Urgent certified photocopy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties expeditiously on compliance of usual legal formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)